Features
6U CompactPCI® Rear Transition Boards
Specifi cations
CompactPCI Connector RIO-3302: J3 and J4, RIO-3302S/SP: J1 ~ J4, RIO-3306: J3 and J5,
RIO-3308: J3 ~ J5, RIO-3309C: J3, J5, RIO-3309L: J3/J5, RIO-3309S: J1/J2/J3/J5
SCSI Controller RIO-3302S/SP: Adaptec AIC-7892B Ultra 160 SCSI controller chip
RIO-3309S: Adaptec AIC-7901 Ultra 320 SCSI controller chip supports RAID 0, 1, 10
Power

internal
Parallel - J4 J4 - J3 J3 - Internal Internal - Rear panel Internal
Ordering Information
Part Number
Rear Panel I/O On-board Header
Slot Width
Keyboard Mouse COM USB LAN VGA SCSI COM USB SCSI
IDE****
FDD CF Socket PIM Parallel 2.5" HDD
Carrier40-pin 44-pin
RIO-3302-A 1 1 2 1 2 1 - - - - 2 1 1 1 - -- Optional 1
RIO-3302S-A 1 1 2 1 2 1 - - - 1*** 2 1 1 1 - -- Optional 1
RIO-3302SP-A 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - - 1*** 2 1 1 1 - 1 Optional 2
RIO-3306-A 1* 1* 1 - 2 1 - 1** 1** - 1 - - - 1 -- - 1
RIO-3308-A 1* 1* 1 - 2 1 - 1** 1** - 1 - 1 1 1 1** - 1
RIO-3308C-A 1* 1* 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - 1** - 1
RIO-3308S-A 1* 1* 1 1 2 1 - 1 1 1*** 2 - 1 1 - 1** - 1
RIO-3309C-A 1* 1* 1 1 2 (GbE) 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1** - 1
RIO-3309L 1* 1* 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
RIO-3309S-A1 1* 1* 1 1 2 (GbE) 1 - 1 1 1*** 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
RIO-3309S-A2 1* 1* 1 1 2 (GbE) 1 1*** 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
* Y cable is included.
** An optional extension adapter will extend a 2-slot width panel.
*** Only RIO-3302S/RIO-3308S/RIO-3309S has SCSI chipset on board.
**** The 40-pin and 44-pin connectors share the same bus; user can only use either one of the two connectors.
RIO-3302/3306/3308/3309
8-11